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BATTER CONFIGURATION

(N) CONCRETE SPREAD

(E) CONCRETE FOOTING

(E) WALL TO REMAIN

SPREAD FOOTING, OR

(N) WALLS (SEE SHEET S2, S3)

FOOTING

WALL DEMO
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SYMBOLS LENGEND

ABBREVIATIONS

 

CODES

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR














































































































ROOF and/or FLOOR TRUSSES:

2

SD.3

STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS "GREEN"LOADING

SEISMIC DESIGN:

PLYWOOD:

C P

5

SD.4

(1) EPOXY HOLD-DOWN ANCHORS (TENSION BOLTS)

SPECIAL INSPECTOR

(3) Welding

(2) SHEAR WALL NAILING

(3) BOLTS INSTALLED IN CONCRETE

SHOP DRAWINGS

EARTHWORK

STRUCTURAL STEEL AND MISCELLANEOUS IRON

REINFORCING STEEL

SLAB MEMBRANE

MASONRY
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L.L. (psf)

95 mph ZONE

10 40
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N.A.

N.A.
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N.A.

N.A.

D.L. (psf)

1st FLOOR

ROOF

DECKS

CEILING

LEVEL

WIND DESIGN:

2nd FLOOR

EXISTING CONDITIONS

EXPOSURE

DESCRIPTION

GRAVITY LOADING:

BASIC WIND SPEED

DATA

D+L

SOIL

q (psf)

1500

SPREAD FOOTING DESIGN DATA:

ALL LOAD 1995

LIGHT GAGE METAL CONNECTORS:

LUMBER DESIGN VALUES:

FRAMING:

SHEAR WALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING

ROOF PLYWOOD SHEATHING

FLOOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING
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SW16x7x4

4'-0"

HFX-18x9

STRAP

ST6236

SYMBOLS LENGEND

SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM

RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR

LONG PERIOD SITE COEFFICIENT

DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION-1sec.

SHORT-PERIOD SITE COEFFICIENT

SEISMIC FORCE AMPLIFICATION FACTOR

SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT

DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION-SHORT PERIOD

MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION-SHORT PERIOD

MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION-1sec. PERIOD

DESIGN BASE SHEAR

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED

SITE CLASS

IMPORTANCE FACTOR

RISK CATEGORY

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY

---

LONGITUDE

LATITUDE

DESCRIPTION

Light-framed walls sheathed with

wood structural panels rated for

DATA

Equivalent Lateral Force Procedure

ASCE7-16, Section 12.8

shear resistance

RISK CATEGORY
II
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TYPICAL STRUCTURAL WALL FRAMING

TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING DETAIL

HEADER SCHEDULE

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

6

DETAIL

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

NO SCALE

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

Top View

Partial Elevation View

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

TYPICAL BUILT-UP 2x JOIST/BEAM MEMBERS

PLUMBING PENETRATION @STRUCTURAL WALL

DETAIL

TYPICAL SHEAR WALL ELEVATION

NO SCALE

3/4"=1'-0"

TYPICAL SHEAR WALL CORNERS & INTERSECTIONS

TYPICAL TOP PLATE @STRUCTURAL WALL

TYPICAL BUILT-UP 2x POST MEMBERS

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

DETAIL

TYPICAL STUD WALL CONFIGURATION

NO SCALE

DETAIL

_'-_"

TYPICAL DRILLED HOLES IN JOISTS/BEAMS

DETAIL

3/4"=1'-0"

Metric System

TYPICAL LAP SPLICES- CONCRETE

#10
#13
#16
#19
#22
#25
#29
#32
#36
#43
#57

#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10
#11
#14
#18

0.375
0.500
0.625
0.750
0.875
1.000
1.128
1.270
1.410
1.693
2.257

Size No.

TW0 LAYERS of
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

U.S. System
Size No. Dia. (in.)

ONE LAYER of
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

9.5
12.7
15.9
19.1
22.2
25.4
28.7
32.3
35.8
43.0
57.3

Dia. (mm)

x24

x24

20-SDS

14-SDS

30-SDS

7870 lb.

6970 lb.

5645 lb.

x 2-

x 2-

11175 lb.

x 2-

5730 lb.

6065 lb.

5730 lb.

7855 lb.

8315 lb.

5730 lb.

9535 lb.

6-SDS x 2- 3075 lb.

SB & SBx24

SB

1x30SB

1x30SB

Ingram Structural Engineering

TYPICAL BAR BEND

TYPICAL 180  BEND

NO SCALE

DETAIL

DETAIL

3/4"=1'-0"

1x30

HDU8 - SDS2.5

HDU5 - SDS2.5

HDU11 - SDS2.5

HDU2 - SDS2.5

SB

SB

SB

x24

x24

SB

SB

8

7

8

5

18"

18" 3"

8"

8"

6"

1x30SB 1

5

8

8

7

1

24"

30"

24"

24"

18"

24"

18"

x24SB

8

5

18" 3"

x24

x24

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

TYPICAL 90  BEND

TYPICAL BAR BEND & LAPS

TYPICAL HOLDOWN @FOUNDATION

4-1/2"

3-1/2"

7-1/4"

8795 lb.

11140 lb.

6675 lb.

5-1/2"

TYPICAL FOUNDATION SILL PLATE DETAIL
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EXAMPLE of AN EXISTING PIER & GRADE BEAM FOUNDATION

NOTES:
(1) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY (PRIOR TO ANY NEW FOOTING TRENCH WORK, AND PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT of NEW
FOUNDATION FORMS, REBAR, ETC.) THAT PIER & GRADE BEAM FOUNDATION DOES NOT OCCUR.
(2) IF THE EXISTING FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR THIS PROJECT IS DISCOVERED IN THE FIELD TO BE PIER & GRADE BEAM, THEN STOP
CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY; THIS NEEDS TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY NEW FOUNDATION
WORK AS STATED ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN AND RELATED DETAILS.
(3) IF THE EXISTING FOUNDATION IS PIER & GRADE BEAM, THEN A SOIL ENGINEER MUST BE HIRED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER (HOME
OWNER) AS A CONSULTANT FOR RECOMMENDATIONS TO ANY NEW FOOTINGS, AND THEREFORE THE CURRENT DESIGNED FOUNDATION
PLAN AND RELATED DETAILS COULD AND MAY CHANGE.

ROOF NAILING:

ROOF SHEATHING:

Un-Blocked Diaphragm

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

ROOF PLYWOOD DIAPHRAGM

FLOOR NAILING:

FLOOR SHEATHING:

BAR LAP

Grade 60 REBAR, f'c=2500 psi

DETAIL

3/4"=1'-0"

Un-Blocked Diaphragm

FLOOR PLYWOOD DIAPHRAGM

CASE @INTERSECTION

DETAIL

CASE @CORNER or IN-PLANE

1/2"=1'-0"

(N) FOOTING DOWELS TO (E) FOOTING

CROSS SECTION

1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL

SIDE VIEW

NOTES:
(1) FOR THIS PROJECT, IT WAS ASSUMED THAT THE EXISTING FOUNDATION IS CONTINUOUS SPREAD FOOTING, EITHER INVERTED 'T' or
BATTER SHAPED AS SHOWN ABOVE.
(2) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE EXISTING FOUNDATION IS SPREAD FOOTING PRIOR TO NEW FOOTING TRENCHING AND
THE PLACEMENT OF FOOTING FORMS, REBAR, ETC.
(3) THESE TYPES OF FOOTINGS RELY ON COMPETENT SOIL (BEDROCK FOR EXAMPLE) TO TRANSFER STRUCTURAL GRAVITY LOADS TO
THE SOIL AS BEARING PRESSURE NOT TO EXCEED 1500 POUNDS per SQUARE FOOT.

f'c=2500 psi

TYPICAL 90  BEND

TYPICAL BAR BEND

Grade 60 REBAR, f'c=2500 psi

TYP. BAR HOOKS & BENDS

BATTER

1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL

INVERTED 'T'

EXISTING ASSUMED FOUNDATION TYPE

FOOTING

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

ASSUMED

EXISTING

CONDITION

FOOTING

Parallel TO FOOTING

(E) ASSUMED FOOTING CONDITION

CASE w/(E) 4x6 GIRDERS

Perpendicular TO FOOTING

CASE w/(E) 4x6 GIRDERS

(E) CONCRETE SPREAD

ASSUMED

EXISTING

CONDITION

(E) CONCRETE SPREAD
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SHEAR WALL
(SEE SCHEDULE)

E.N.

1"=1'-0"

DETAIL

SHEAR TRANSFER @FOUNDATION

SHEAR TRANSFER @FOUNDATION

DETAIL

1"=1'-0"

(SEE SCHEDULE)
SHEAR WALL

E.N.

INFO. NOT
DETAIL FOR
REFERENCE

SHOWN HERE

DETAIL

1"=1'-0"

"
1

4

3

16

"

INTERIOR WALL @SLAB

SHOWN HERE

REFERENCE
DETAIL FOR
INFO. NOT

"

16

3

4

1
"

SHOWN HERE

REFERENCE
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RETROFIT HOLDOWN

1"=1'-0"

DETAIL

1/9/2023

VOID

VOID
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(N) SKYLIGHT SHAFT FRAMING
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SHOWN HERE

REFERENCE
DETAIL FOR

INFO. NOT



SHEAR TRANSFER @ROOF

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL
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H

(SEE SCHEDULE)

(SEE SCHEDULE)

SHEAR TRANSFER @ROOF

SHEAR WALL

CASE @(N) ROOF

CASE @(E) ROOF

CASE @(N) ROOF

CASE @(E) ROOF

SHEAR WALL

E.N.
H

H

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL
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FIELD VERIFY

REFERENCE
DETAIL IF
(E) 2x6 RAFTERS

E.N.

E.N.

DETAIL

3/4"=1'-0"

NEW to EXISTING TOP PLATE DETAIL

CEILING BEAM TOP SIDE TAPER-CUT FOR FLUSH FIT @ROOF EAVE

3/4"=1'-0"

DETAIL

24

1

"

E.N.

DETAIL

1"=1'-0"

SHEAR TRANSFER @ROOF

(SEE SCHEDULE)
SHEAR WALL
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